502719114 03/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2765718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MAXIMILIAN A. BIBERGER	05/08/2008	
FREDRICK P. LAYMAN	05/08/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDCMATERIALS, INC.
Street Address:	940 S. PARK LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 2
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14165438	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-5715

Email: drovetti@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT K. CERPA

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 701082002710

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT K. CERPA

SIGNATURE: /Robert K. Cerpa/

DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SDC 20027.01 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502719114 REEL: 032421 FRAME: 0095

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV964005950US

Attorney Docket No.: SIX 02700

ASSIGNMENT

	1003(2) 41/4 C14 0			
WHEREAS, WE Maximilian A. Biberger and Fredric new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the be	k P. Layman, herei low-identified appli	nafter referred to as "AS cation for United States	SIGNORS", have inve Letters Palent:	nted certain
Tills of Investion METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKI	ng uniform at	YD ULTRASMALL N.	anoparticles	
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No	o.:	
WHEREAS, SDC Materials, Inc., a consoration of the referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is destrous of acquiring the entire rig which may be granted on the same;	State of Delaware , thi, title and interest	940 S. Park Lane, Suite In said invention and a	23. Tempe, AZ 8528 h optication and in any U	ereinafter etters Palent
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned an Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title at Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substit to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively and transfer not been made, to the full and and term of any Letter	id transferred, and by nd interest in and to I the same in the Un tutions, conversions, as it would have be	y these presents do sell, said invention, said app ited States and all count , reissues, prolongations	assign and transfer un dication for United Sta tries (hroughout the wo to extensions thereof.	to said ites Leiters orld including , said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, veri Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assi iswfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	fy, acknowledge are gement and transfer	d deliver all such funter thereof, and will perfor	r papers, including app m such other acts as A	lications for signee
INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereun	to signed their nam	es to this assignment on	the dates indicated be	low.
1/1. 3:1		051	05/08	,
Maximilian A. Biberger	siftus.		Date	Poone
			a	
		-5/	19/0B	
Fredrick Layman			Date	
STATE OF ATION COPT COUNTY OF WAY COPT On E181200 K before me UNLIST and Fredrick P. Lefman who proved to me on the basis of salists instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed these on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whice	Seeme in novincialise is	aumon iza caracilvi iza i	.and inti by his/nenthe	ın A. Bibenge I to the within ir signaturo(s
I contify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the S	itate of California th	at the foregoing paragn	ph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my ha	nd and official scal.		
YOUNG A SHIN Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Conen. States Dec 14, 2011	-4	Signature of Notary	/Public	, paganan

RECORDED: 03/12/2014

PATENT

REEL: 032421 FRAME: 0096